
 

               The 133rd Aberdeen Wapinschaw 

              Sun 23rd, Fri 28th - Sun 30th June 2013 

             at Drums and Blackdog Ranges  

 

Full Results 

0701 - Timed & Precision 1 GRSB 
 Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total 
 Competitor Score    X Score    X Score    X Score    X 
 1 2337 Greg Rastall 119 4 120 8 60 5 299 17 
 2 2340 Glenn Gordon 117 2 119 7 60 2 296 11 
 3 987 Charles Bestwick 118 3 118 3 60 4 296 10 
 4 2330 Robert J Tonner 118 7 117 4 60 5 295 16 
 5 2057 Vic Beaumont 114 3 120 2 60 4 294 9 
 6 2194 Graeme Dodds 113 4 119 5 59 3 291 12 
 7 1100 Lara Bestwick 113 4 114 4 60 1 287 9 
 8 2742 Mike Hibbard 113 3 115 3 30 0 258 6 
 9 9002 William Blackwood 109 0 97 1 50 0 256 1 
 10 2880 Rebecca Bestwick 98 0 96 0 52 1 246 1 

0702 - Timed & Precision 1 GRCF 

 Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total 
 Competitor Score    X Score    X Score    X Score    X 
 1 2337 Greg Rastall 120 10 120 10 60 6 300 26 
 2 2340 Glenn Gordon 120 7 120 8 60 6 300 21 
 3 987 Charles Bestwick 119 9 120 9 60 6 299 24 
 4 2330 Robert J Tonner 119 8 120 11 60 5 299 24 
 5 1765 Leslie Kong 119 8 119 4 60 4 298 16 
 6 2194 Graeme Dodds 118 7 120 5 60 4 298 16 
 7 2742 Mike Hibbard 118 2 120 5 60 3 298 10 
 8 2057 Vic Beaumont 118 5 119 6 60 4 297 15 
 9 2743 David Whyte 116 5 119 6 59 0 294 11 
 10 9002 William Blackwood 115 2 115 4 59 0 289 6 
 11 9005 Gordon Taylor 110 1 112 1 60 2 282 4 
 12 2741 George Smith 112 1 109 2 59 1 280 4 

0721 - Timed & Precision 1 LBP 
 Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total 
 Competitor Score    X Score    X Score    X Score    X 
 1 2330 Robert J Tonner 119 3 119 5 60 6 298 14 
 2 1765 Leslie Kong 117 4 115 3 60 2 292 9 
 3 2879 Terry Stallard 110 2 109 0 58 1 277 3 
 4 1100 Lara Bestwick 115 1 102 1 59 0 276 2 
 5 987 Charles Bestwick 104 0 103 1 60 0 267 1 



0722 - Timed & Precision 1 LBR 

 Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total 
 Competitor Score    X Score    X Score    X Score    X 
 1 2337 Greg Rastall 120 8 120 8 59 4 299 20 
 2 1765 Leslie Kong 119 3 111 3 60 4 290 10 
 3 987 Charles Bestwick 112 1 114 0 59 2 285 3 

 

0742 - Timed & Precision 1 MLR   

 Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Total 
 Competitor Score    X Score    X Score    X Score    X 
 1 2743 David Whyte 52 0 57 2 59 4 168 6 
 2 987 Charles Bestwick 55 2 46 1 55 0 156 3 
 3 2057 Vic Beaumont 39 1 57 2 38 2 134 5 
 4 1100 Lara Bestwick 46 1 33 0 55 0 134 1 
 5 2879 Terry Stallard 49 1 38 1 46 2 133 4 
 6 9002 William Blackwood 34 0 53 2 37 1 124 3 

1101 - Multi-Target GRSB 
 Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Total 
 Competitor Score    X Score    X Score    X Score    X Score    X 
 1 2337 Greg Rastall 30 5 28 0 30 5 26 0 114 10 
 2 2330 Robert J Tonner 30 5 26 0 30 6 27 0 113 11 
 3 2194 Graeme Dodds 30 3 27 0 30 1 26 0 113 4 
 4 987 Charles Bestwick 30 4 28 0 30 4 24 0 112 8 
 5 2057 Vic Beaumont 30 5 27 0 30 2 25 0 112 7 
 6 2742 Mike Hibbard 30 4 23 0 30 4 25 0 108 8 
 7 1100 Lara Bestwick 30 3 20 0 30 3 21 0 101 6 
 8 2880 Rebecca Bestwick 21 0 10 0 25 1 15 0 71 1 
 9 9002 William Blackwood 22 0 9 0 23 0 8 0 62 0 
 10 2340 Glenn Gordon              Withdrew 

1102 - Multi-Target GRCF 
 Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4      Total 
 Competitor Score    X Score    X Score    X Score    X Score    X 
 1 2337 Greg Rastall 30 6 30 2 30 6 30 4 120 18 
 2 2742 Mike Hibbard 30 6 26 1 30 6 29 0 115 13 
 3 2194 Graeme Dodds 30 5 25 0 30 5 29 0 114 10 
 4 1765 Leslie Kong 30 3 25 0 30 6 28 1 113 10 
 5 2340 Glenn Gordon 30 6 23 0 30 6 29 1 112 13 
 6 987 Charles Bestwick 30 6 27 1 30 4 23 0 110 11 
 7 2330 Robert J Tonner 30 4 24 0 30 6 26 0 110 10 
 8 2057 Vic Beaumont 30 6 22 0 30 6 27 0 109 12 
 9 2743 David Whyte 30 6 20 0 29 2 23 0 102 8 
 10 9005 Gordon Taylor 29 1 22 0 28 0 21 0 100 1 
 11 2741 George Smith 27 1 21 0 27 3 18 0 93 4 
 12 9002 William Blackwood 28 2 14 0 30 1 18 0 90 3 



1121 - Multi-Target LBP 
 Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4     Total 
 Competitor Score    X Score    X Score    X Score    X Score    X 
 1 2330 Robert J Tonner 30 5 25 0 30 5 27 0 112 10 
 2 1765 Leslie Kong 29 2 23 0 30 5 26 0 108 7 
 3 2340 Glenn Gordon 30 3 23 0 30 5 24 0 107 8 
 4 1100 Lara Bestwick 28 2 18 0 26 0 21 0 93 2 
 5 987 Charles Bestwick 26 3 13 0 30 6 21 0 90 9 
 6 2879 Terry Stallard 25 0 15 0 26 1 21 0 87 1 

1122 - Multi-Target LBR 
 Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4     Total 
 Competitor Score    X Score    X Score    X Score    X Score    X 
 1 2337 Greg Rastall 30 6 29 0 30 5 29 0 118 11 
 2 1765 Leslie Kong 28 2 20 0 28 1 22 0 98 3 

1301 - Phoenix A GRSB 
 Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4       Total 
 Competitor      Score    X  Score    X   Score    X   Score    X    Score    X 
 1 2337 Greg Rastall 49 4 49 3 48 5 50 6 196 18 
 2 2194 Graeme Dodds 47 6 44 0 48 4 49 6 188 16 
 3 987 Charles Bestwick 42 3 47 4 45 3 49 8 183 18 
 4 2330 Robert J Tonner 48 7 33 1 48 6 50 3 179 17 
 5 1765 Leslie Kong 42 2 34 0 47 1 43 3 166 6 
 6 2057 Vic Beaumont 39 1 41 1 42 4 43 6 165 12 

1302 - Phoenix A GRCF 
 Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4       Total 
 Competitor Score    X Score    X Score    X Score    X Score    X 
 1 2337 Greg Rastall 50 7 49 4 50 6 50 8 199 25 
 2 2194 Graeme Dodds 48 6 48 7 50 6 50 7 196 26 
 3 2330 Robert J Tonner 45 4 46 4 49 5 48 6 188 19 
 4 1765 Leslie Kong 46 3 46 1 46 3 50 6 188 13 
 5 9005 Gordon Taylor 29 0 35 0 44 1 43 2 151 3 
 6 2743 David Whyte 38 1 22 2 45 6 43 6 148 15 
 7 2340 Glenn Gordon 45 4 Withdrew      45 4 
 8 2057 Vic Beaumont   Withdrew 

1321 - Phoenix A LBP 
 Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4        Total 
 Competitor Score    X Score    X Score    X Score    X Score    X 
 1 2330 Robert J Tonner 41 1 46 4 49 6 48 6 184 17 
 2 2879 Terry Stallard 15 0 31 1 36 0 32 0 114 1 



3601 - 25M Mini-Methuen GRSB 
 Competitor P1 P2 P3 P4 Total 
 1 2340 Glenn Gordon 50 45 46 46 187 
 2 2739 Martin Kay 47 40 38 40 165 
 3 2330 Robert J Tonner 49 43 29 41 162 
 4 1765 Leslie Kong 45 44 19 35 143 
 5 9005 Gordon Taylor 0 43 32 34 109 
 6 2880 Rebecca Bestwick 33 22 16 25 96 
 7 9003 Tim Berg 24 29 3 20 76 

3701 - 25M Mini-F-Class GRSB 
 Competitor P1 P2 P3 P4 Total 
 1 2340 Glenn Gordon 50 50 45 40 185 
 2 2739 Martin Kay 48 50 40 41 179 
 3 2330 Robert J Tonner 43 50 45 34 172 
 4 1765 Leslie Kong 47 45 50 25 167 
 5 9003 Tim Berg 38 45 40 36 159 
 6 987 Charles Bestwick 43 40 45 29 157 
 7 9005 Gordon Taylor 41 45 35 29 150 
 8 2200 Chris Overton 38 35 25 35 133 
 9 9013 Alexander Bestwick 32 35 30 31 128 

5137 - 100M Muzzle-loading Rifle-Small bore 
 Practice 1 Total 
 Competitor Score    X Score    X 
 1 1100 Lara Bestwick 85 1 85 1 
 2 9002 William Blackwood 80 1 80 1 

5147 - 100M Muzzle-loading Rifle-Large Bore 
 Practice 1 Total 
 Competitor Score    X Score    X 
 1 987 Charles Bestwick 69 0 69 0 
 2 9004 Euan Munro 64 0 64 0 

5187 - 100M Black Powder Cartridge Rifle 
 Practice 1 Total 
 Competitor Score    X Score    X 
 1 2743 David Whyte 96 3 96 3 
 2 2200 Chris Overton 91 1 91 1 
 3 9010 Buchan Chesney 85 1 85 1 
 4 1100 Lara Bestwick 84 2 84 2 
 5 9002 William Blackwood 71 0 71 0 
 6 9008 Ray Shaw 50 0 50 0 

6380 - 100M Any Rifle (not supported) 
 Competitor P1 X P2 X P3 X Total X 
 1 9005 Gordon Taylor 35 0 33 1 34 1 102 2 
 2 2739 Martin Kay 31 1 22 0 32 0 85 1 
 3 987 Charles Bestwick 37 1 0 0 0 0 37 1 



6381 - 100M Historic Rifle 
 Competitor P1 X P2 X P3 X Total X 
 1 2739 Martin Kay 43 1 41 1 28 0 112 2 
 2 9004 Euan Munro 41 0 35 0 27 0 103 0 
 3 987 Charles Bestwick 32 2 32 0 21 1 85 3 

6385 - 100M Sporting Rifle 
 Competitor P1 X P2 X P3 X Total X 
 1 2739 Martin Kay 43 1 47 5 23 3 113 9 
 2 9005 Gordon Taylor 39 1 41 0 25 4 105 5 
 3 9002 William Blackwood 42 2 33 0 25 3 100 5 
 4 987 Charles Bestwick 34 1 24 0 21 1 79 2 

6386 - 100M Open Rifle 
 Competitor P1 X P2 X P3 X Total X 
 1 2200 Chris Overton 48 5 46 6 49 4 143 15 
 2 9005 Gordon Taylor 49 6 43 6 43 2 135 14 
 3 9002 William Blackwood 46 2 41 1 40 0 127 3 
 4 2739 Martin Kay 45 3 37 0 40 1 122 4 
 5 2741 George Smith 45 1 32 2 21 0 98 3 

6584 - 300M Iron Sight Rifle 
 Practice 1 Total 
 Competitor Score     Score    X 
 1 9009 Chris Hutchison 18  18 
 2 9004 Andy McLemon 16  16 
 3 2739 Martin Kay Target blew away 

6585 - 300M Optical Sight Rifle 
 Practice 1 Total 
 Competitor Score     Score     
 1 2739 Martin Kay 33  33 
 2 9005 Gordon Taylor 29  29 
 3 9009 Chris Hutchison 23  23 
 4 9004 Andy McLemon  22  22 

6586 - 300M F-Class Rifle 
 Practice 1 Total 
 Competitor Score    X Score    X 
 1 9010 Buchan Chesney-.308 86 0 86 0 
 2 9003 Tim Berg 80 0 80 0 
 3 2200 Chris Overton 77 0 77 0 
 4 9010 Buchan Chesney-.223 76 0 76 0 
 5 9005 Gordon Taylor 72 0 72 0 
 6 2739 Martin Kay 67 0 67 0 
 7 9009 Chris Hutchison 57 0 57 0 
 8 9004 Andy McLemon 0 0 0 0 



    200M Individual Plate Match 
 Practice 1 Total 
 Competitor Score     Score     
 1 2739 Martin Kay 64  64  
 2 987 Charles Bestwick 45  45  
 3 2200 Chris Overton 40  40  
 3 9010 Buchan Chesney 40  40  
 5 9009 Chris Hutchison 25  25  
 5 9008 James Moss 25  25  
 7 9002 Bill Blackwood 20  20  
 7 9005 Gordon Taylor 20  20  
 9 9007 Graeme Moss 15  15  
 9 9004 Andy McLemon 15  15  

Aggregate - Timed and Precision 1 
 Aggregate of GRSB T+P1 and GRCF T+P1 
 GRSB GRCF Total 
 Competitor Score X Score X Score X 
 1 2337 Greg Rastall 299 17 300 26 599 43 
 2 2340 Glenn Gordon 296 11 300 21 596 32 
 3 987 Charles Bestwick 296 10 299 24 595 34 
 4 2330 Robert J Tonner 295 16 299 24 594 40 
 5 2057 Vic Beaumont 294 9 297 15 591 24 
 6 2194 Graeme Dodds 291 12 298 16 589 28 
 7 2742 Mike Hibbard 258 6 298 10 556 16 
 8 9002 William Blackwood 256 1 289 6 545 7 

Aggregate - Multi-Target 
 Aggregate of GRSB M-T and GRCF M-T 
 GRSB GRCF Total 
 Competitor Score X Score X Score X 
 1 2337 Greg Rastall 114 10 120 18 234 28 
 2 2194 Graeme Dodds 113 4 114 10 227 14 
 3 2742 Mike Hibbard 108 8 115 13 223 21 
 4 2330 Robert J Tonner 113 11 110 10 223 21 
 5 987 Charles Bestwick 112 8 110 11 222 19 
 6 2057 Vic Beaumont 112 7 109 12 221 19 
 7 9002 William Blackwood 62 0 90 3 152 3 
 8 2340 Glenn Gordon 0 0 112 13 112 13 

 Aggregate - Phoenix A 
 Aggregate of Phoenix A GRSB + GRCF 
 GRSB  GRCF  Total 
 Competitor Score X Score X Score X 
 1 2337 Greg Rastall 196 18 199 25 395 43 
 2 2194 Graeme Dodds 188 16 196 26 384 42 
 3 2330 Robert J Tonner 179 17 188 19 367 36 
 4 1765 Leslie Kong 166 6 188 13 354 19 
 5 2057 Vic Beaumont 165 12       Withdrew  165 12 

  



Aggregate - GRSB Mini Comps 
 Aggregate of Mini-Methuen GRSB + Mini-F-Class  
 Mini-Methuen Mini-F- Total 
 Competitor Score Score Score 
 1 2340 Glenn Gordon 187 185 372 
 2 2739 Martin Kay 165 179 344 
 3 2330 Robert J Tonner 162 172 334 
 4 1765 Leslie Kong 143 167 310 
 5 9005 Gordon Taylor 109 150 259 
 6 9003 Tim Berg 76 159 235 

 Aggregate - LBR 
 Aggregate of T+P1 and Multi-Target LBR 
 T+P 1 Multi-Tgt Total 
 Competitor Score X Score   X Score X 
 1 2337 Greg Rastall 299 20 118 11 417 31 
 2 1765 Leslie Kong 290 10 98 3 388 13 

 Aggregate - LBP 
 Aggregate of T+P1 and Multi-Target LBP 
 T+P 1 Multi-Tgt Total 
 Competitor Score X Score   X Score X 
 1 2330 Robert J Tonner 298 14 112 10 410 24 
 2 1765 Leslie Kong 292 9 108 7 400 16 
 3 1100 Lara Bestwick 276 2 93 2 369 4 
 4 2879 Terry Stallard 277 3 87 1 364 4 
 5 987 Charles Bestwick 267 1 90 9 357 10 

 Aggregate - GRSB 
 Aggregate of T+P1, Multi-Target and Phoenix A GRSB 
 T+P 1 Multi-Tgt Phoenix A Total 
 Competitor Score X Score    X Score    X Score X 
 1 2337 Greg Rastall 299 17 114 10 196 18 609 45 
 2 2194 Graeme Dodds 291 12 113 4 188 16 592 32 
 3 987 Charles Bestwick 296 10 112 8 183 18 591 36 
 4 2330 Robert J Tonner 295 16 113 11 179 17 587 44 
 5 2057 Vic Beaumont 294 9 112 7 165 12 571 28 

Aggregate - GRCF 
 Aggregate of T+P1, Multi-Target and Phoenix A GRCF 
 T+P 1 Multi-Tgt Phoenix A Total 
 Competitor Score X Score   X Score    X Score X 
 1 2337 Greg Rastall 300 26 120 18 199 25 619 69 
 2 2194 Graeme Dodds 298 16 114 10 196 26 608 52 
 3 1765 Leslie Kong 298 16 113 10 188 13 599 39 
 4 2330 Robert J Tonner 299 24 110 10 188 19 597 53 
 5 2743 David Whyte 294 11 102 8 148 15 544 34 
 6 9005 Gordon Taylor 282 4 100 1 151 3 533 8 
 7 2340 Glenn Gordon 300 21 112 13 45 4 457 38 


